found in the city (Master list of schools, 2021). Lanao del Sur has thirty-nine 

municipalities, with Marawi as its capital city. It has four (4) DepEd Division: Lanao del 

Sur I-A, Lanao del Sur I-B, Lanao del Sur II-A, and Lanao del Sur II-B, with one hundred 

forty-five 145 public and private high schools (Master list of schools, 2021). 

Respondents of the Study 

This study employed fifty (50) teachers from the different senior high schools 

offering Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) strand in Marawi